LYON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Jail Inmate Roster
Updated on:  11/14/2025 @ 23:03

Date Booked In

Charge

Inmate Name

Reason Booked Desc

04/24/2025

07/17/2025

10/28/2025

10/15/2025

11/03/2025

06/20/2025

02/13/2024

09/25/2025

11/14/2025

10/15/2025

11/12/2025

11/04/2025

10/21/2025

10/28/2025

09/02/2025

Printed: 11/14/2025 @ 23:03.01

01
02
03
04
05
06

01

01
02

01

01

01

01

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

01

01

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11

BENWARD,SHAUN JOSEPH
FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE
FAIL TO APPEAR
ONGOING CRIM COND-UNLAWFUL
CHEATING AT A GAMBLING GAME
CONSPIRE COMMIT NONFORCE FELON
MONEY LAUNDER-ACQUIRE PROPERTY

BLUEBIRD,DALLAS JOSEPH III
CONTRACT PRISONER

BUSKOL,JESSE ROBERT

CLARAMBEAU,DAMON WADE
THFT 1ST DEG>$10,000 REPROD SO
UNAUTH CREDIT CARD USE<$1,500

FREEMAN,TREVER MCKINLEY

GOBEA,JUAN PEDRO
CONTRACT PRISONER

KEITGES,NICHOLAS EDWARD
CONTRACT PRISONER

KELLER,DAWSON WADE
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

KRAMER,MADISON FAYE
FAIL TO APPEAR

MEDAL,BLAZ KUOP

REYES.,HARVIN ALEXANDER
OWI- 1ST OFFENSE
FALSE ID OF LAW/PUBLIC SVC OFF
NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE
OPEN CONTAINER-DRIVER 21+ YOA
PROVIDE PROOF FINANCIAL LIABIL
FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEH
OPERATE NON REGISTERED VEHICLE
FAIL TO USE HEADLAMPS W/REQUIR

RIEMERSMA,BRADY LEE
VIOLATION OF PAROLE

ROSA,ALEX WILLIAM

SCHRYVERS,KYLE GENE

VINK,KENT DOUGLAS
ELUDING-SPEED 25 OVR LIMIT 2ND
MOTORCYCLE/MOPED LICENSE VIOL
SPEEDING
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN CONTROL
NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE
FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEH
NEW TITLE/REGIST TRSFR VIOL
DRIVING WHILE LIC SUSP
DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION
RECKLESS DRIVING
CARELESS DRIVING

WARRANT

HOLD OTHER AGY

HOLD OTHER AGY

WARRANT

SERVE SENTENCE

HOLD OTHER AGY

HOLD OTHER AGY

WARRANT

WARRANT

SERVE SENTENCE

CRIMINAL CHARGE

WARRANT

SERVE SENTENCE

HOLD OTHER AGY

CRIMINAL CHARGE

Page 1 of



Date Booked In Charge

Inmate Name

Reason Booked Desc

10/12/2025

Printed:

01
02
03
04
06

11/14/2025 @ 23:03.01

WARREN,DAVID HAROLD JR
SEX ABUSE-3RD-BY FORCE IST
INCEST
DRUG DISTRIBUTION VIOLATION
DOMESTIC ASSLT-BODILY INJRY-1S
HARASSMENT - 1ST DEG (THREATYS)

CRIMINAL CHARGE

Page 2 of



