

## LYON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

## Jail Inmate Roster

Updated on: 11/14/2025 @ 23:03

Date Booked In	Charge	Inmate Name	Reason Booked Desc
04/24/2025		BENWARD,SHAUN JOSEPH	WARRANT
	01	<i>FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE</i>	
	02	<i>FAIL TO APPEAR</i>	
	03	<i>ONGOING CRIM COND-UNLAWFUL</i>	
	04	<i>CHEATING AT A GAMBLING GAME</i>	
	05	<i>CONSPIRE COMMIT NONFORCE FELON</i>	
	06	<i>MONEY LAUNDER-ACQUIRE PROPERTY</i>	
07/17/2025		BLUEBIRD,DALLAS JOSEPH III	HOLD OTHER AGY
	01	<i>CONTRACT PRISONER</i>	
10/28/2025		BUSKOL,JESSE ROBERT	HOLD OTHER AGY
10/15/2025		CLARAMBEAU,DAMON WADE	WARRANT
	01	<i>THFT 1ST DEG&gt;\$10,000 REPROD SO</i>	
	02	<i>UNAUTH CREDIT CARD USE&lt;\$1,500</i>	
11/03/2025		FREEMAN,TREVER MCKINLEY	SERVE SENTENCE
06/20/2025		GOBEA,JUAN PEDRO	HOLD OTHER AGY
	01	<i>CONTRACT PRISONER</i>	
02/13/2024		KEITGES,NICHOLAS EDWARD	HOLD OTHER AGY
	01	<i>CONTRACT PRISONER</i>	
09/25/2025		KELLER,DAWSON WADE	WARRANT
	01	<i>VIOLATION OF PROBATION</i>	
11/14/2025		KRAMER,MADISON FAYE	WARRANT
	01	<i>FAIL TO APPEAR</i>	
10/15/2025		MEDAL,BLAZ KUOP	SERVE SENTENCE
11/12/2025		REYES,HARVIN ALEXANDER	CRIMINAL CHARGE
	01	<i>OWI- 1ST OFFENSE</i>	
	02	<i>FALSE ID OF LAW/PUBLIC SVC OFF</i>	
	03	<i>NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE</i>	
	04	<i>OPEN CONTAINER-DRIVER 21+ YOA</i>	
	05	<i>PROVIDE PROOF FINANCIAL LIABIL</i>	
	06	<i>FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEH</i>	
	07	<i>OPERATE NON REGISTERED VEHICLE</i>	
	08	<i>FAIL TO USE HEADLAMPS W/REQUIR</i>	
11/04/2025		RIEMERSMA,BRADY LEE	WARRANT
	01	<i>VIOLATION OF PAROLE</i>	
10/21/2025		ROSA,ALEX WILLIAM	SERVE SENTENCE
10/28/2025		SCHRYVERS,KYLE GENE	HOLD OTHER AGY
09/02/2025		VINK,KENT DOUGLAS	CRIMINAL CHARGE
	01	<i>ELUDING-SPEED 25 OVR LIMIT 2ND</i>	
	02	<i>MOTORCYCLE/MOPED LICENSE VIOL</i>	
	03	<i>SPEEDING</i>	
	04	<i>FAILURE TO MAINTAIN CONTROL</i>	
	05	<i>NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE</i>	
	06	<i>FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEH</i>	
	07	<i>NEW TITLE/REGIST TRSFR VIOL</i>	
	08	<i>DRIVING WHILE LIC SUSP</i>	
	09	<i>DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION</i>	
	10	<i>RECKLESS DRIVING</i>	
	11	<i>CARELESS DRIVING</i>	

Date Booked In	Charge	Inmate Name	Reason Booked Desc
10/12/2025		WARREN,DAVID HAROLD JR	CRIMINAL CHARGE
	01	<i>SEX ABUSE-3RD-BY FORCE 1ST</i>	
	02	<i>INCEST</i>	
	03	<i>DRUG DISTRIBUTION VIOLATION</i>	
	04	<i>DOMESTIC ASSLT-BODILY INJRY-IS</i>	
	06	<i>HARASSMENT - 1ST DEG (THREATS)</i>	